

Provide your own history!

hannesschneiderfoundation.com





ROPAISCHE UNION

uropäischer Fonds für

interreg

We need you!

hannesschneiderfoundation.com

hannesschneiderfoundation.com

Photo: VLB, Risch-Lau Collection

Make the **history** of **winter sports** come alive!

The Foundation Friends of Hannes Schneider association was founded in 2016 in Stuben am Arlberg. The famous skiing pioneer, who spread Alpine skiing across the world in the 20th century, was born here in 1890 and is now the namesake of the foundation.

The most important goal of the club is to document the life work of Hannes Schneider and his surroundings. Furthermore, we promote scientific research in winter sports in general. This is conveyed via events, exhibitions, publications and projects. An international network of experts plays an important role in this.





Hannes Schneider

The lifespan of the skiing pioneer Hannes Schneider reaches from his birth in Stuben am Arlberg in 1890 to his death in North Conway/New Hampshire in the USA. During this time, Alpine skiing developed into a mass phenomenon. Schneider played a crucial part in the characteristics of modern methods of teaching skiing and ski racing. The area of activity of the Foundation Friends of Hannes Schneider is also oriented towards the international dimensions of his career.

We want your stories!

We would like to hear your stories about winter sport and document them. The memories of contemporary witnesses are just as interesting as photographs, written documents and museum pieces (such as winter sports equipment and clothing).



Membership

As a member, you promote the research and documentation of the life work of Hannes Schneider, and important projects on the documentation of winter sport.

Costs:

Individual membership per year €50 Membership for commercial operations per year €150 Supporting members (lead partner) per year €350

Members receive regular information about the activities of the association, invitations to all events and an annual newsletter in the form of a publication.

Contact:

Foundation Friends of Hannes Schneider Après Post Hotel 6762 Stuben am Arlberg / Austria info@hannesschneiderfoundation.com www.hannesschneiderfoundation.com





Photo: family H. Schneider

Bank account: Raiffeisenbank Bludenz-Montafon, 6752 Dalaas IBAN ATO6 3746 8000 0503 2446